

COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS – CEMIG

LISTED COMPANY - CNPJ 17.155.730/0001-64 - NIRE 31300040127

MARKET NOTICE

CHANGE TO THE EXECUTIVE BOARD

Thadeu Carneiro da Silva elected Chief Generation and Transmission Officer

In accordance with best corporate governance practices, **Cemig** (*Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais* – listed and traded on the exchanges of São Paulo, New York and Madrid), hereby **reports** to the CVM (Brazilian Securities Commission), the São Paulo stock exchange (B3) and the market in general:

Due to the resignation of Mr. Paulo Mota Henriques, at its meeting on today's date the Board of Directors of Cemig elected Mr. **Thadeu Carneiro da Silva** as Chief Generation and Transmission Officer.

Mr. Carneiro da Silva has a degree in mechanical engineering, with doctorate in energy engineering, more than 15 years' experience in the power industry, and vast experience in companies operating in generation and transmission.

As a result the members of the Executive Board of Cemig are now as follows:

CEMIG – EXECUTIVE BOARD	
CEO:	Reynaldo Passanezi Filho
Chief Trading Officer:	Dimas Costa
Chief Distribution Officer:	Marney Tadeu Antunes
Chief Finance and Investor Relations Officer:	Leonardo George de Magalhães
Chief Generation and Transmission Officer:	Thadeu Carneiro da Silva
CemigPar Directorate:	Maurício Dall'Agnese
Chief Counsel and Chief Officer for Regulation:	Eduardo Soares

The management of Cemig warmly thanks Mr. Paulo Mota Henriques for his service as an executive of the Company.

Belo Horizonte, July 16, 2021.

Leonardo George de Magalhães Chief Finance and Investor Relations Officer













